## AMENDMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is dated for reference August 1, 2023 (the "Effective Date").

## **BETWEEN:**

**Vanni Barbon**, having a residence at #126 – 15028 32nd Ave., Surrey, B.C. V4P 1A3.

("Vanni Barbon")

## AND:

**Cameo Resources Inc.**, a British Columbia Company with a head office located at 5623 145A Street, Surrey, BC V3S 8E3.

("Cameo")

(together, Vanni Barbon and Cameo hereinafter referred to as the "Parties")

**WHEREAS**, the Parties entered into a management agreement dated August 1, 2023 (the "**Management Agreement**") for Vanni Barbon to serve as the chief financial officer of Cameo for a monthly compensation of \$2,500.

**AND WHEREAS,** Vanni Barbon and Cameo have agreed to amend the Management Agreement pursuant to the terms of this Amendment Agreement.

**NOW THEREFORE, THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSES** that in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each of the parties hereto to the other party, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and the premises and the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, the Parties hereto hereby covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. The Management Agreement be and is hereby amended effective August 1, 2023, such that Cameo shall not pay any compensation to Vanni Barbon pursuant to the Management Agreement nor shall any unpaid compensation to Vanni Barbon accrue until the common shares of Cameo are listed on a Canadian stock exchange.
- 2. Any facsimile signature shall be taken as an original of the same.

[Signature page follows.]

<b>IN WITNESS WHEREOF</b> the Parties have executed this Amendment Agreement as of the date firs written above.
"Vanni Barbon"
VANNI BARBON
CAMEO RESOURCES INC.
"Souhail Abi-Farrage"
Per: Authorized Signatory